Pressure Switches
for all Applications
R
- HYDROSTAR
DAS ZEICHEN DER HYDROPA-GRUPPE
1.13/E
11/06
DS-307(302)

before connecting the unit.
R4
How to order DS-307 etc.
Dimensions DS-307/302
DS-307 / / - /
Standard DS-307,DS-302
additional notes (indicated by bar)
F
F/P
V2
AS-H2
SCH
PO
L-MP 24
L-MP 220
LED-34
MS
SS
= flange mounting
= pressure switch with integrated
90°-subplate ( , see page 6)
= scale and knurled knob
= with lock E10 H2
= panel mounting
= lead seal (not for version
with scale)
= 4-pole appliance inlet 24 V-DC
= 4-pole appliance inlet 220 V-AC
= plug with indicating function
DIN 43 650
= brass housing
= special sealing (low function)
only for the following pressure ranges:
5- 55 bar 10-100 bar
40-240 bar 20-350 bar
p max. 350 bar
AUX
G
B
= Contact gold on
silver palladium
= 2 tapped holes
(see page 7)
= 2 mounting holes
(see page 7)
S = Viton®fluoroelastomers
55 =
100 =
150 =
240 =
350 =
420
600
=
=
5-
10-
20-
40-
20-
50-
50-
55 bar
100 bar
150 bar
240 bar
350 bar
420 bar
600 bar
300 bar
400 bar
500 bar
500 bar

R 9
Subplates for compact mounting
How to order
These subplates are for direct connection of the flangeable pressure switch onto an optional port e.g. "P", "A" or "B"
without drilling of additional ports. Maximum pressure: 350 bar.
NG 6-subplate PZ-6/1 NG 10-subplate PZ-10
DS-307/F -
with "PR"
DS-307/F -
with "B"
DS-307/F -
with "B"
DS-307/F -
with "B"
DS-307/F -
with "PR"
DS-307/F -
with "PR"
port P
(right) "PR"
port B
port P
(left) "PL"
port A
port B
port P
(right) "PR"
port P
(left) "PL"
port A
Example:
Subplate
at
port "B"
with
pressure switch
Typ DS-307/F...
Example:
Subplate
at
port "PR" (right)
with
pressure switch
Typ DS-307/F...
Scope of delivery: Scope of delivery:
1 off subplate with
4 off O-Ring 5-612
(8.74 x 1.78)
3 off expander
1 off subplate with
5 off O-Ring 2-014
(12.42 x 1.78)
3 off expander
PZ / /
Subplates for
pressure switch connection
6/1
10
= NG 6 with graphical
symbol A 6-DIN 24 340
= NG 10 with graphical
symbol A 10-DIN 24 340
connection in
= port P (right)PR
PL = port P (left)
= port A
= port B